SB0846/763496/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 846

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "center;" in line 8.

On page 2, in line 32, after "stylistic" insert "and conforming".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 11, strike "<u>SURROUNDED</u>" and substitute "<u>BOUNDED</u>"; in lines 11 and 12, in each instance, strike "<u>TO</u>" and substitute "<u>ON</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 15 through 28, inclusive, and substitute:

"(a) (1) Except as OTHERWISE provided in [paragraph (2) of this subsection] THIS SECTION, in Baltimore City, no new license, or removal of an existing license, shall be granted to sell alcoholic beverages in any building located within 300 feet of the nearest point of the buildings of a church or school, but the license of any person now holding a license for any building located within such distance of the building grounds of a church or school may be renewed or extended for the same building."